PUBLIC NOTICE: BOIL WATER ADVISORY – MOSES LAKE – (February 2, 2021)

On Tuesday, February 2, 2021, the Town of Cardston will be shutting off the water ALL DAY to all homes in the community of Moses Lake for planned maintenance to the Moses lake water distribution system. The water will be shut down around 9:00 a.m. and will be turned back on after completion of repair work.

All affected public, private buildings, daycare, community hall, businesses, private homes are to be advised that once water is being distributed that they will be on a Boil Water Advisory (BWA).

The Boil Water Advisory will remain in effect until repairs are completed and two consecutive water samples come back satisfactory at sampling locations.

Please see the attached Boil Water Advisory Notice and instructions on how to use water safely during a Boil Water Advisory. 

Using Water Safely Instructions

ADDITIONAL BOIL WATER ADVISORY TIPS:

DRINKING: Store enough water for your drinking and cooking needs in water pitchers and jugs and keep in the fridge or on the counter.

WASHING: Keep one or both sinks filled with enough water to do your washing for the day.

TOILETS: Fill your bathtub with water so you can flush your toilet. You can flush your toilet by pouring a bucket of water directly into the toilet bowl or by filling the tank and flushing normally.

Leave a Comment

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *

Scroll to Top